CONTACT INFORMATION SHEET FOR LOMA LINDA

The Loma Linda HOA and Metro District (MD) are updating their resident contact information that is used for HOA & MD business and communications. It is important for the HOA & MD to have your contact information for dues notices, election ballots and other important communication from the HOA & MD.

We would also like to invite you to be included in the neighborhood directory*, which the board recently voted to endorse and make an official directory of the Loma Linda HOA. It is completely voluntary and is a separate issue from the contact information needed for the HOA.

*This directory is for the exclusive use of listed residents of the Loma Linda subdivision in Pagosa Springs, CO. It is to be used for community and social interactions and may not be used for commercial purposes, nor shared with anyone outside of the directory due to privacy issues. If you check no, your information will remain private and not be included in the directory.

Please fill out all information below and indicate for each whether you would like any of the information to be included in the neighborhood directory. Return your completed form via email to <u>lomalindapagosa@gmail.com</u> or via USPS at Loma Linda HOA, PO Box 1139, Pagosa Springs, Co. 81147

	Include in Directory? Circle:
Loma Linda Address:	Yes No
Secondary Address:	Yes No

	Include in Directory?		Include in Directory?
	Circle:		Circle:
Name #1	Yes No	Name #2	Yes No
Cell Phone #1:	Yes No	Cell Phone #2:	Yes No
Other Phone:	Yes No	Other Phone:	Yes No
Email: #1	Yes No	Email #2:	Yes No

I agree to have the above information marked 'Yes" to be voluntarily listed in the Loma Linda neighbor directory. I agree to keep the directory private for my own personal use and not to share any information listed in the directory with any other person or entity.

Signature #1_____

Signature #2_____